On page 1, line 1, of the House State Affairs bill, after "children" delete " and provide a penalty therefor"

On page 1, line 5, of the House State Affairs bill, delete "and 26-10-38" and insert "to 26-10-39, inclusive,"

On page 1, line 13, of the House State Affairs bill, delete "26-10-38" and insert "26-10-39"

On page 1, line 13, of the House State Affairs bill, delete "who engages in any of the " and insert "may not engage in the "

On page 1, line 16, of the House State Affairs bill, after "sex" delete ", is guilty of a Class 1 misdemeanor"

On page 2, line 2, of the House State Affairs bill, after "tissue." insert "

Section 3. That a NEW SECTION be added:

26-10-38. <u>Claim for relief—Actions through parent or next friend—Actions upon reaching age of majority.</u>

Any person injured by practices prohibited under § 26-10-37 may bring a claim to obtain injunctive relief, compensatory and special damages, and any other relief available under law against any person who committed the violation. Minors injured by practices prohibited under § 26-10-37 may bring an action during their minority through a parent or next friend and may bring an action in their own name upon reaching the age of majority until the age of thirty-eight.

"

On page 2, line 3, of the House State Affairs bill, delete "26-10-38" and insert "26-10-39"